GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO- 4
ANSWERED ON - 19/07/2021

LOGISTICS PARK IN KERALA

4. SHRIJOHN BRITTAS:
Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Ministry has ambitious plans for setting up of logistics parks in the country,

(b) if so, the number of such proposals, State-wise; and

(¢) the places where logistic parks are proposed in Kerala along with the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) to (¢) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.-
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (¢) OF RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. *4. FOR ANSWER ON 19.07.2021 ASKED BY SHRI JOHN
BRITTAS REGARDING LOGISTICS PARK IN KERALA

(a) & (b) Yes Sir. The details of such proposals with State-wise is enclosed at Annexure
— ‘A’

(©) For the State of Kerala, Cochin is included in the list of 35 MMLPs. To assess the supply, demand & viability of development of MMLP in the Cochin region, the pre — feasibility study is under progress.
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ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PART (a) & (b) OF RAJYA SABHA STARRED
QUESTION NO. 4 FOR 19.07.2021 ASKED BY JOHN BRITTAS REGARDING
LOGISTICS PARK IN KERALA.

Annexure ‘A’

List of Multimodal Logistics Park

S.No. | Location

L Delhi — NCR (Delhi, Gurgaon, Ghaziabad, Faridabad, Noida)

2. Mumbai (Mumbai, Mumbai Suburbs, INPT, Mumbai Port, Raigad District)

3 | North Gujarat (Ahmedabad and Vadodara)

4, | Hyderabad

5 | South Gujarat (Surat and Eharuch)

6. | South Punjab (Ludhiana, Sangrur, Patiala)

7 | North Punjab (Amritsar, Jalandhar, Gurudaspur)

g | Jaipur

g | Bangalore

10. Pune

11.| Vijaywada

12. Chennai

13| Nagpur

14, Indore

15. Patna

1& Kolkata

17. Ambala

18, Valsad

19 Coimbtore

20 | Jagatsinghpur

2 Guwahati

16


23.

Kota

24.

Panji

25,

Hissar

26.

Visakhapatnam

27.

Bhopal

28.

Sundergarh

2o

Bhatinda

30.

Solan

31.

Rajkot

32

Raipur

33.

Jammu

34.

Kandla

35.

cochin
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